

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 212/2025
CNR: WBSP01-005664-2025

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II (JO Code – WB00695)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 08
Dt. 20.06.2025

Accused **Deepak Kumar Mahato** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

None moved for the accused persons.

Regular P.O is on 'leave on duty'.

Case is adjourned.

It appears from the case record that the charge sheet has been filed in this case and copy of the same has already been supplied to the accused in judicial custody.

Fix **05.07.2025** for production of accused and consideration of charge.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.